
 
About the California VOCA Advocacy Alliance 

 
The California VOCA Advocacy Alliance consists of statewide organizations dedicated to supporting 
survivors of crime, advocates, and their communities. Our large coalition works to advance the rights of 
survivors of trafficking, child abuse, domestic violence, sexual assault, and others. With a common goal 
to fearlessly advocate for our communities, we center equitable access to victim services in our 
decisions. 
 
Below is a list of organizations that lead the California VOCA Advocacy Alliance, representing 400 
organizations across California. 

●​ California Partnership to End Domestic Violence 
o​ Krista Colón, krista@cpedv.org 
o​ Chris Negri, chris@cpedv.org 
o​ Jennifer Khalifa, jennifer@cpedv.org  
o​ Visit cpedv.org to learn more 

●​ Children’s Advocacy Centers of California 
o​ Holly Fleming, holly@calicocenter.org  
o​ Visit cacc-online.org to learn more 

●​ Coalition to Abolish Slavery & Trafficking (Cast) 
o​ Leigh LaChapelle, leigh@castla.org  
o​ Visit castla.org to learn more 

●​ Culturally Responsive Domestic Violence Network 
o​ Abigail Alvarez, abigail@everydayimpactconsulting.com  

●​ Legal Aid Association of California 
o​ Reann Pacheco, rpacheco@laaconline.org  
o​ Visit laaconline.org to learn more 

●​ The LGBTQ Center of Long Beach 
o​ Taka Kaguma, tkaguma@centerlb.org  
o​ Visit www.centerlb.org to learn more 
o​ Legal Services Department, legalservices@centerlb.org 

●​ Los Angeles LGBT Center 
o​ Amanda Gould, amanda.gould@lalgbtcenter.org 
o​ Savy Elahian, selahian@lalgbtcenter.org 
o​ Visit lalgbtcenter.org to learn more 

●​ ValorUS® (VALOR) 
o​ Grace Glaser, gglaser@valor.us 
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o​ Visit valor.us to learn more 

http://www.valor.us

